Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00001WV
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Solid State Relays
with type designation(s)
RGC 15, 20, 25, 30 RGS 50
Issued to
Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
Zejtun, Malta
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration B*
EMC B
Enclosure A
Environmental Category ‘D’:
Vibrations: 25 Hz to 100 Hz, 4g   (except RGC 30 slot type Heatsink)
Issued at Hamburg  on 2018-07-09
This Certificate is valid until 2023-06-25.
DNV GL local station: Valletta
Approval Engineer: Marco Rinkel
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-029111-1
Certificate No: TAA00001WV
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Solid State Relays
Nomenclature breakdown:   RGC/S(I)  II  III  IV  V  VI  VII  VIII  IX  X
I - Designated basic series
RGC – 1 Phase SSR with heatsink
RGS – 1 Phase SSR with no heatsink
II - Construction Type
1 – 1 Phase
III - Switching Type
A – Zero Switching
     B – Instant On
IV - Rated Operational Voltage
23 – 230 Vac (24÷240 Vrms)
40 – 400 Vac (42÷400 Vrms)
48 – 480 Vac (42÷480 Vrms)
60 – 600 Vac (42÷600 Vrms)
V - Control Voltage
  D – DC control, 3÷32 Vdc, Class 2 [RGC/S1x23/40]
  D – DC control, 4÷32 Vdc, Class 2 [RGC/S1x48/60]
  A – AC control, 20÷275 Vac 50/60Hz (±10%), (24÷190 Vdc)
 VI - Rated Current @ 40°C Surrounding Air Temperature
  15 – 23.8 A (RGC)
  20 – 23.0 A (RGC)
  25 – 25.0 A (RGC)
  30 – 30.0 A (RGC)
  50 – 50.0 A (RGS)
 VII - Control connection type
  K – Screw
  M – Spring (Pluggable)
  G – Screw  (Pluggable)
 VIII Power connection type
  K – Screw
  G – Clamp
 IX - Connection configuration
  E – Contactor
  U – SSR
 XI - Option:
  Z – Transil
  Hxx – mounted on heatsink Hxx [RGS]
 Pxx – private label branding